
GASTON RENARD Pty. Ltd.
Established 1945

(A.C.N. 005 928 503)
ABN:  68 893 979 543

www.GastonRenard.com

Postal Address:	 Electronic communications:
P.O. Box 1030,	 Telephone:  +61 (0)3 9459 5040
Ivanhoe, Melbourne,	 FAX:  +61 (0)3 9459 6787
Victoria, 3079, Australia.	 E-mail:  books@GastonRenard.com

Short List No. 276  -  2018.

Australiana.



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books	 Short List Number 276	 2018 

1		  Chapman, Don.  1788.  THE PEOPLE OF THE FIRST FLEET.  
Super roy. 8vo, Second Edition; pp. 192; numerous b/w. illustrations, 
bibliography; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  
Sydney & Auckland; Doubleday; (1986).  ***Including names and brief 
biographical details.  #28189	 A$35.00
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2		  Hunter, Captain John.  AN HISTORICAL JOURNAL OF THE 
TRANSACTIONS AT PORT JACKSON AND NORFOLK 
ISLAND, with the Discoveries which have been made in New South 
Wales and in the Southern Ocean, since the Publication of Phillip’s 
Voyage, compiled from the Official Papers, including the Journals of 
Governors Phillip and King, and of Lieut. Ball; and the Voyages from 
the First Sailing of the Sirius in 1787, to the Return of that Ship’s 
Company to England in 1792.  Illustrated with seventeen Maps, 
Charts, Views, & other embellishments, drawn on the Spot by Captains 
Hunter, & Bradley, Lieutenant Dawes, & Governor King.  Med. 4to, 
Facsimile of First Edition, engr. title (with vignette), pp. [ii], [xviii], 
584(last blank); portrait, 5 charts & plans (2 folding & 3 full-page), 
& 10 plates, list of subscribers; original quarter leather; a fine copy.  
[Adelaide; Libraries Board of South Australia; 1968].  ***Australiana 
Facsimile Editions No. 148 (702 copies only).  First published London, 
Stockdale, January 1, 1793.  Pages 549-551 contain a list of the first 
settlers (both free men and convicts) and their grants of land; and the 
plate at Page 77 - View of the Settlement in Sydney Cove, Port Jackson, 20 
August, 1788 - is the earliest view of the settlement.  #6498	 A$325.00
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3		  Strout, Edith Bauer.  AT HOME ON THE OCEANS.  Whales 
and Sharks Make Exciting Neighbours for a Professor’s Wife, Turned 
Able Seaman, On a Three-year Voyage Around the World [drop title].  
With Illustrations from Photographs by R. S. Strout and the Author.  
Super roy. 8vo; pp. 33-86; 2 maps, 54 illustrations; extracted from 
the National Geographic Magazine; plain wrappers.  [Washington; 
National Geographic Society; July 1939].  ***Including Pacific, New 
Zealand, northern Australia, etc.  #15931	 A$20.00
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4		  Barrett, Charles.  AUSTRALIAN ANIMALS.  Sun Nature Book 
No. 2.  A Book for all Nature Lovers.  4to; pp. 44(including wrappers); 
7 coloured plates (included in pagination), numerous b/w. illusts; 
original wrappers; a nice copy.  Melbourne; Sun News-Pictorial; N.D. 
[1932].  ***McLaren 32.  #8619	 A$35.00
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5		  Sutherland, Struan K.  AUSTRALIAN ANIMAL TOXINS.  The 
creatures, their toxins and care of the poisoned patient.  Med. 8vo, First 
Edition; pp. xx, 528(last blank); very numerous illustrations & figures 
(many coloured including several Australian snakes, spiders, etc.), 
appendix (Key to identification of Australian snakes), references, index; 
(a few leaves of prelims. slightly wrinkled at top from water; 6 pages of 
description identified to the relevant illustrations by pen); a very good 
copy in dustwrapper (spine slightly faded); very scarce.  Melbourne; 
Oxford University Press; (1983).  ***A very detailed & comprehensive 
work, with a wealth of natural history observations - snakes, spiders, fish 
& many others - an essential reference and a modern classic.  This copy 
inscribed to Lois Oliver and signed by the Author.  #5257	 A$250.00
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6		  Moore, Bruce; Edited by.  THE AUSTRALIAN NATIONAL 
DICTIONARY.  Australian Words and Their Origins.  A - L [M - Z].  
Second Edition.  Associate Editors Mark Gwynn, Amanda Laugesen, 
Julia Robinson at the Australian National Dictionary Centre.  2 vols., 
demy 4to, Second Edition; Vol. I, pp. xx, 912, [4](blank); Vol. II, pp. 
xiv, [913]-1864, [2](blank); map of Aboriginal languages to each vol., 
select bibliography to Vol. II; attractively bound in original quarter 
illustrated cloth; a fine set, issued without dustwrappers.  (South 
Melbourne); Oxford University Press, Australia & New Zealand; 
(2016).  ***A wonderful resource on Australian expressions and usages, 
here greatly enlarged from the first edition of 1988.  #68017	 A$145.00
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7		  [Pearl, Cyril].  AUSTRALIA’S YESTERDAYS.  The illustrated 
history of how we lived, worked and played.  Roy. 4to, Third Edition; 
pp. 360; numerous coloured & b/w. illustrations, index; original slick 
pictorial papered boards; a fine copy.  Sydney; Reader’s Digest; 2000.  
***First published in 1974.  Not to be confused with Pearl’s similarly titled 
work:  “Our Yesterdays”.  #30344	 A$35.00
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8		  Brunton, Paul.  AWAKE, BOLD BLIGH.  William Bligh’s letters 
describing the mutiny on H.M.S. Bounty.  Edited, with an introduction 
by Paul Brunton.  4to, First Edition; pp. [viii], 88; 15 illustrations 
including coloured portrait of Bligh’s daughter & 4 other coloured 
illustrations, as well as complete coloured facsimile of the letters and 
transcription, short bibliography; original papered boards; a fine copy 
in dustwrapper.  (Sydney); Allen & Unwin [and] State Library of New 
South Wales; (1989).  #35417	 A$45.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books	 Short List Number 276	 2018 

9		  Rawson, Geoffrey.  BLIGH OF THE ‘BOUNTY’.  First Edition; 
pp. [x], 244, [2](blank); folding map, 8 plates; references, index; 
original light blue cloth (spine faded; some foxing); a very good copy; 
scarce.  London; Philip Allan & Co., Ltd.; (1930).  ***A secondary issue.  
Du Rietz 1071.  #64302	 A$75.00
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10	 Kent, Gary.  BOOKS, BOOKS, BOOKS, BOOKS STACKING 
UP IN PILES AGAIN:  Alan Ives as Book Collector.  First compiled/
written by Gary Kent.  The information supplied and the paper edited 
and extended by Alan Ives.  4to, First Edition; pp. [vi], [20](last blank); 
index to persons named in the text; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  
Weston, A.C.T.; Published at the Sign of the Paw Print of the Old 
White Rabbit; 2013.  ***Edition limited to 110 numbered copies, this 
copy inscribed and signed by Alan Ives.  #32569	 A$20.00
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11	 Smith, Bernard; Editor.  CULTURE AND HISTORY.  Essays 
presented to Jack Lindsay.  First Edition; pp. 456(last blank); 31 
illustrations, notes, index; original papered boards; a very good copy.  
(Sydney); Hale & Iremonger; (1984).  ***Contains a bibliography and 
checklist of Jack Lindsay by John Arnold.  #38526	 A$35.00
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12	 Rothschild, Miriam.  DEAR LORD ROTHSCHILD.  Birds, 
Butterflies and History.  Roy. 8vo (approx.), First Edition; pp. xxiv, 
398, [2](blank); genealogical charts on endpapers, folding map, 12 
coloured & 92 b/w. plates, a few text illustrations, folding genealogical 
table, notes, bibliography, sources, 4 appendices, index; original crash 
canvas; a nice copy in dustwrapper; scarce.  Philadelphia; Balaban; 
(1983).  ***Including Rothschild’s Australasian explorations and 
collections.  #65304	 A$135.00
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13	 Sharp, Andrew.  THE DISCOVERY OF AUSTRALIA.  First 
Edition; pp. xii, 340(last blank); 2 maps (1 folding) & 17 full-page 
map-plates, bibliography, extensive index; original cloth; (edges, only, 
stained; otherwise a fine copy in slightly worn & soiled dustwrapper); 
scarce.  Oxford; at the Clarendon Press; 1963.  ***An important and 
useful reference history of Australian coastal discovery to 1839.  	
#43366	 A$160.00
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14	 Howgego, Raymond John.  ENCYCLOPEDIA OF EXPLOR­
ATION 1850 TO 1940.  Continental Exploration.  A comprehensive 
reference guide to the history and literature of exploration, travel 
and colonization in Africa, Asia, Australia and the Americas from 
1850 to the early decades of the twentieth century.  Thick demy 4to, 
First Edition; pp. xii, 1048(last blank); numerous bibliogs., index 
of persons, index of regional articles; original cloth, gilt; multiple 
marker ribbons; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (Potts Point); Hordern 
House; (2008).  ***An ESSENTIAL reference for anyone interested 
in exploration, this fourth and final volume [of factual accounts] of this 
remarkable work contains about 950 major entries and index entries 
covering nearly 4000 names of persons noted in the text.  The articles 
cover major expeditions, explorations, and travels from 1850 to 1940.  
There is extensive biographical information on the travellers themselves 
as well as their historical background.  The text is fully cross-referenced 
and in addition, each article contains a bibliography of both primary 
and secondary sources (in many cases quite extensive).  Much of the 
information is here published for the first time in English and there are 
numerous entries covering obscure persons and expeditions which would 
be extremely difficult to research without this invaluable tool.  Originally 
published at $295, here offered at a bargain price.  #47500	 A$165.00
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15	 Banks, Sir Joseph:  THE ENDEAVOUR JOURNAL OF JOSEPH 
BANKS 1768-1771.  Edited by J. C. Beaglehole.  2 vols., med. 8vo, 
First Edition; Vol. I, pp. xxviii, 476; 5 sketch maps, 10 coloured plates, 
6 b/w. plates to Introduction, 40 b/w. plates at end; Vol. II, pp. xvi, [ii], 
406; folding map & 3 sketch maps, 6 coloured plates & 40 b/w. plates 
at end, 5 appendices, index; original cloth; (name of former owner 
on endpapers); a fine set in slightly worn dustwrappers.  (Sydney); 
The Public Library of New South Wales in association with Angus 
and Robertson; (1962).  ***Beddie 705.  Published from the original 
manuscript in the Mitchell Library, this is the first publication of BANKS’ 
Complete Journal of COOK’s First Voyage.  Most of the illustrations 
are from paintings and drawings by SYDNEY PARKINSON, who 
accompanied BANKS as his draughtsman.  #21897	 A$650.00
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16	 Kaplan, H. G.; Compiled by.  A FIRST CENSUS OF 
INCUNABULA IN AUSTRALIA AND NEW ZEALAND.  Cr. 
4to, First Edition; pp. vi, 52, [6](blanks for Notes); original wrappers; 
a fine copy.  Sydney; Published by the Trustees of the Public Library of 
New South Wales; 1966.  #34308	 A$20.00
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17	 Roughley, T. C.  FISH AND FISHERIES OF AUSTRALIA.  
With 60 colour plates and 21 plates in black and white.  Cr. 4to, First 
Edition (in this form); pp. xvi, 344; endpaper maps & 3 text maps, 
63 coloured & 20 b/w. plates, 7 text illustrations, index of scientific 
names & general index; original cloth; (name cut from top of front 
endpaper); a very good copy.  Sydney; Angus and Robertson; (1951).  
***Completely revised and enlarged from the Author’s much earlier work: 
“Fishes of Australia and their Technology” published in 1916.	
#11190	 A$45.00
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18	 Gillen, Mollie.  THE FOUNDERS OF AUSTRALIA.  A 
Biographical Dictionary of the First Fleet.  With Appendices by Yvonne 
Browning, Michael Flynn, Mollie Gillen.  Roy. 8vo, First Edition; 
pp. xlviii, 608; 5 maps, 49 illustrations, 12 appendices, bibliography, 
4 indices (signatures, personal names, place names & general), list 
of subscribers; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper; 
scarce.  Sydney; Library of Australian History; 1989.	
#28199	 A$275.00
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19	 Wells, William Henry.  A GEOGRAPHICAL DICTIONARY 
OR GAZETTEER OF THE AUSTRALIAN COLONIES 1848.  
Med. 8vo, Facsimile Edition; pp. [viii], xvi, 438, [2](blank), 16(adv.); 
27 plates (including 1 folding & 22 full-page maps), notes; original 
cloth; a fine copy in worn dustwrapper.  Sydney; The Council of the 
Library of New South Wales; 1970.  ***First published in Sydney: by W. 
& F. Ford, George Street, 1848.  #36302	 A$70.00
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20	 McKernan, Michael.  HERE IS THEIR SPIRIT.  A History of the 
Australian War Memorial 1917-1990.  Roy. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xvi, 
388, [4](blank); numerous illustrations, notes, sources, index; original 
papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (St Lucia); University of 
Queensland Press in association with the Australian War Memorial; 
(1991).  #31508	 A$45.00
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21	 Evans, Susanna de Vries-.  HISTORIC SYDNEY AS SEEN BY 
ITS EARLY ARTISTS.  Oblong 4to, Second Edition, revised; pp. 
160; endpaper map, 125 illustrations (26 coloured), bibliography, 
index; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (North 
Ryde); Angus & Robertson Publishers; (1987).  #23568	 A$35.00
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22	 Dolling, Alison.  THE HISTORY OF MARION ON THE 
STURT.  The Story of a Changing Landscape and its People.  
Commissioned by The City of Marion.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. xvi, 
400(last 3 blank); endpaper map, full-page coloured Coat of Arms, 
numerous b/w. illustrations, references, bibliography, 2 appendices, 
index; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  Frewville, 
South Australia; Peacock Publications; (1981).  #22779	 A$35.00
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23	 Levey, George Collins.  HUTCHINSON’S AUSTRALASIAN 
ENCYCLOPAEDIA.  Comprising a Description of all Places in the 
Australasian Colonies, an Account of the Events which have taken 
place in Australasia from its Discovery to the Present Date and the 
Biographies of Distinguished Early Colonists.  Post 8vo, First Edition; 
pp. [iv], 440, 16(adv.); large folding map; original quarter roan (spine 
ends worn & back-strip repaired; some inked annotations - principally 
headlines and other finding aids); a very good copy; scarce.  London; 
Hutchinson & Co.; 1892.  ***The work is strong on Australian and New 
Zealand geographical place names.  #20037	 A$125.00
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24	 Brown, Anthony J.  ILL-STARRED CAPTAINS.  Flinders and 
Baudin.  With a foreword by Tim Flannery.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; 
pp. xx, 512; 6 double-page & 8 full-page maps, 28 coloured plates, 4 
appendices, bibliography, index; original papered boards; a fine copy 
in dustwrapper.  Adelaide; Crawford House Publishing; (2000).  
#66163	 A$85.00
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25	 Jose, Arthur Wilberforce and Carter, Herbert James; Edited by.  
THE ILLUSTRATED AUSTRALIAN ENCYCLOPAEDIA.  2 
vols., impl. 8vo, First Edition; Vol. I, pp. x, 768, [6](blank); double-
page coloured map, 11 coloured plates (4 double-page), 15 b/w. plates; 
Vol. II, pp. [viii], 750(last colophon), [2](blank); 1 double-page & 6 
full-page coloured maps, 7 b/w. full-page maps, several maps in text, 
13 (of 14) coloured plates (1 double-page), 14 b/w. plates, Errata slip 
to Vol. I; original green cloth, gilt; a very good set.  Sydney; Angus 
& Robertson; 1925-26.  ***Presentation copy inscribed to Johannes C. 
Andersen from Angus & Robertson and with typed letter, signed, from 
Arthur Jose to Andersen tipped in at front of Volume I, together with 
printed sheet requesting corrections, this having several manuscript entries 
by Andersen.  Lacking the plate of Parrots at Page 284 of Volume II.  
#493	 A$100.00
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26	 Flower, Cedric.  ILLUSTRATED HISTORY OF NEW SOUTH 
WALES.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. 224(last blank); 16 coloured 
plates, very numerous full-page & other illustrations; index; original 
papered boards; a nice copy in dustwrapper.  (Adelaide); Rigby; 
(1981).  #15881	 A$25.00
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27	 Campbell, E. M. J. [and others]; Editors.  IMAGO MUNDI.  The 
Journal of the International Society for the History of Cartography.  
Volumes 27-32 complete, 4to; No. 27, pp. 120, [8](adv.); 11 illust
rations, bibliography; No. 28, pp. 160(last 11 adv.); 48 illustrations, 
2 tables, bibliography; No. 29, pp. 128(last 10 adv.); 3 maps, 27 
illustrations, bibliography; No. 30, pp. 144(last 12 adv.); coloured 
frontispiece, 38 plates & illustrations, bibliography, index; No. 31, pp. 
144(last 11 adv.); 41 maps & illustrations, bibliography, index; No. 32, 
pp. 144(last 11 adv.); 31 illustrations, 6 tables, bibliography, index; (a 
few light pencilled lines & annotations in a couple of volumes); original 
cloth; scarce.  Lympne Castle, Kent; Imago Mundi Ltd.; 1975-80.  
***The journal contains a wealth of interesting and useful information on 
the history of cartography by many illustrious authors.  	
#18287	 A$135.00
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28	 McLaren, Ian F.  INDEX TO THE WEEKLY TIMES ANNUAL 
1911-1934 with a Bibliography of Charles Leslie Barrett.  4to, First 
Edition; pp. xx, 56; 11 illustrations, references, bibliography (some 
light pencil marks); original wrappers; a nice copy.  Melbourne; 
University of Melbourne Library; 1986.  ***Limited Edition of 300 
copies.  #28592	 A$40.00
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29	 Sauer, Gordon C.  John Gould.  THE BIRD MAN.  A Chronology 
and Bibliography. Impl. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xxiv, 416; 32 full-page 
coloured plates (36 illustrations), 80 b/w. illustrations, including 
many full-page drawings, maps, reproductions of title-pages, etc., & 
rare photos, bibliography of Gould’s published works, genealogy, 
chronology, index; original buckram; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  
Melbourne; Lansdowne Editions; (1982).  ***The definitive work on the 
life and labours of the world’s best known ornithologist.  #920    A$165.00
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30	 Love, Stuart; A.R.S.M.  JOURNAL OF AN EXPEDITION IN 
ARNHEM LAND, NORTHERN TERRITORY, AUSTRALIA.  
Being some account of Travels and Explorations made in that Country 
between 23rd June and 23rd October 1910 on behalf of William Orr, 
Esq., of Melbourne.  4to; ff. [ii], [i](blank), 181, [i](blank); 5 maps (2 
folding); binder’s cloth; very rare.  [Melbourne; The Author; 1953].  
***Original typescript, on rectos only, made in 1953 from a typed copy 
of the original journal made in 1911 of which only two copies then (in 
1953) survived, together with comments and observations made in 1944 
and 1948.  This is the ORIGINAL TYPESCRIPT of the 1953 edition, 
of which there were necessarily only very few copies (we have earlier 
handled a typescript carbon of this edition - see our catalogue of the R. S. 
Fox collection sold at auction in November, 1994).  An interesting journal 
with geological and other observations on the country and aboriginal 
population.  Together with triplicate copies of three of the smaller maps, 
loosely inserted.  #43407	 A$3850.00
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31	 Leichhardt, Dr. Ludwig.  JOURNAL OF AN OVERLAND 
EXPEDITION IN AUSTRALIA, from Moreton Bay to Port 
Essington, a distance of upwards of 3000 miles, during the years 
1844-1845.  Facsimile Edition; pp. xx, 544; 5 plates, 8 illustrations, 
appendix; original papered boards; a nice copy in dustwrapper.  No 
Imprint [Sydney; Doubleday; 1980].  ***Originally published in 1847.  
#5011	 A$95.00
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32	 Mayo, M. P.  THE LIFE AND LETTERS OF COL. WILLIAM 
LIGHT.  With a Foreword by A. Grenfell Price.  First Edition; pp. 
xx, 264; frontispiece (self portrait) & 1 coloured plate (water-colour 
sketch by Light), several appendices, index; original cloth; a fine copy 
in slightly stained & repaired dustwrapper; scarce.  Adelaide; F. W. 
Preece & Sons; 1937.  ***Including his career during the Peninsular War 
and in Egypt.  #8368	 A$95.00
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33	 Beaglehole, J. C.  THE LIFE OF CAPTAIN JAMES COOK.  
Thick med 8vo, First Edition (but see below); pp. xii, 760; 1 folding 
& 4 full-page maps, 4 coloured & 40 b/w. plates, bibliography, index; 
original buckram, gilt; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  London; The 
Hakluyt Society/Adam & Charles Black; 1974.  ***A curious hybrid 
issue, with The Hakluyt Society imprint on title-page, bound in the blue 
cloth of The Hakluyt Society issue, but with the imprint A. & C. Black 
in gilt at foot of spine and The Hakluyt Society title, author and volume 
details on upper spine covered by a black cloth label lettered in gilt with 
the appropriate Adam & Charles Black title and author details.  The 
dustwrapper is the regular Adam & Charles Black one, complete with 
price (£7.00) at foot of front flap.  #19358	 A$245.00
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34	 Arrowsmith, John.  THE MARITIME PORTION OF SOUTH 
AUSTRALIA from the Surveys of Captn. Flinders & of Col. Light, 
Survr. Genl.  Facsimile Edition; folding coloured map, 520 by 425 mm 
approx.; original textured papered boards, gilt; a fine copy.  Hampstead 
Gardens; Austaprint; 1978.  ***First published in 1838.  	
#46185	 A$25.00
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35	 Gaby, Capt. James.  MATE IN SAIL.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. 
288(last blank); numerous coloured & b/w. illustrations (many full-
page) from paintings and photographs, glossary; a nice copy in slightly 
torn dustwrapper.  Artarmon, N.S.W.; Antipodean Publishers; 1974.  
***Tales told by one of the last sea captains of the great sailing ships of the 
past and their crews.  #20292	 A$65.00
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36	 Mack, James D.  MATTHEW FLINDERS 1774-1814.  First 
Edition; pp. xiv, 270; 5 maps, 13 illustrations on 12 plates, 3 
appendices, bibliography, index; original papered boards; a nice copy 
in dustwrapper.  (Melbourne); Nelson; 1966.  #5177	 A$85.00
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37	 Spate, O. H. K.  The Pacific since Magellan, Volume II.  
MONOPOLISTS AND FREEBOOTERS.  Thick roy. 8vo, 
First Edition; pp. xxii, 426; 28 maps (nearly all full-page), 19 plates 
(illustrations), appendix of modern Chinese names, copious notes, 
index; original papered boards; a fine copy in slightly torn dustwrapper.  
Canberra; Australian National University Press; 1983.  ***The Dutch 
Irruption, the Spanish Recovery, etc.  #5032	 A$110.00
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38	 Arago, Jacques.  NARRATIVE OF A VOYAGE ROUND THE 
WORLD, in the Uranie and Physicienne Corvettes, commanded by 
Captain Freycinet, during the Years 1817, 1818, 1819, and 1820; on a 
Scientific Expedition undertaken by Order of the French Government.  
In a Series of Letters to a Friend, by J. Arago, Draughtsman to the 
Expedition.  To which is prefixed, the Report made to the Academy of 
Sciences, on the General Results of the Expedition.  London: Treuttel 
and Wurtz, Treuttel, Jun. & Richter, 30, Soho-Square. 1823  2 Parts 
in 1 vol., 4to, Facsimile Edition; Part I, pp. viii, xxxii, 286(last blank); 
Part II, pp. [ii], 302(last 3 blank); folding map, 25 plates, appendices; 
original imitation vellum; a fine copy.  [Amsterdam; N. Israel; 1971].  
***Bibliotheca Australiana No. 45.  Facsimile of the First and Best Edition 
in English - see Ferguson 885.  #2138	 A$220.00
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39	 de Prado y Tovar, Captain Don Diego:  NEW LIGHT ON THE 
DISCOVERY OF AUSTRALIA as revealed by the Journal of 
Captain Don Diego de Prado y Tovar.  Edited by Henry M. Stevens, 
with Annotated Translations from the Spanish by G. F. Barwick.  
Demy 8vo, First Edition; pp. xii, 262, [2](adv.); 5 maps (4 folding, 2 in 
pocket of rear board), 2 facsimiles of the original MS. Journal, notes, 
appendices, index; top edge gilt; others uncut; original dark red cloth, 
gilt; (slight damage to spine; front board a little marked; some foxing); 
a very good copy; scarce.  London; Henry Stevens, Son and Stiles; 
MDCCCCXXX [1930].  ***This work was simultaneously issued by 
the Hakluyt Society and was never before published in any language.  One 
of the large folding charts contains reproductions of the four maps by DE 
PRADO Y TOVAR and the Journal reveals “that after the departure 
of Quiros the office of Chief of the Expedition had devolved upon Prado 
under sealed orders opened at the Island of Espiritu Santo, and that 
Torres was thereafter merely acting as navigating Captain ....”  	
#2268	 A$195.00
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40	 Dampier, William.  A NEW VOYAGE ROUND THE WORLD.  
With an Introduction by Sir Albert Gray.  Cr. 4to; First Edition under 
this editorship; pp. xl, 376, [4](colophon, last 3 blank); 3 folding 
& 1 full-page charts, portrait, reproduction of title-pages to First 
Edition & the edition of 1729 (from which this edition is taken), and 
reproduction of a page of Dampier’s MS. Journal, index; original quarter 
vellum, buckram sides; entirely uncut; a nice copy; scarce.  London; 
The Argonaut Press; 1927.  ***Edition limited to 975 numbered copies 
on Japon Vellum.  Sir Albert Gray’s Introduction includes a resume of 
Dampier’s career, both before and after his voyages, and there is a very 
valuable preface by N. M. Penzer giving bibliographical information on 
the various early editions of Dampier’s voyages.  #6500	 A$350.00
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41	 Dampier, William.  A NEW VOYAGE ROUND THE WORLD.  
With an Introduction by Sir Albert Gray.  Cr. 4to, Facsimile Edition; 
pp. xl, 376; 3 folding & 1 full-page charts, portrait, reproduction of 
title-page to First Edition & of page of Dampier’s MS. Journal, index 
of persons, places & ships; original vinyl; a fine copy.  [Amsterdam; 
N. Israel; 1970].  ***A facsimile of the Argonaut Press limited edition 
of 1927.  Sir Albert Gray’s Introduction includes a resume of Dampier’s 
career, both before and after his voyages, and there is a very valuable 
preface by N. M. Penzer giving bibliographical information on the various 
early editions of Dampier’s voyages.  #18384	 A$95.00
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42	 Butcher, Barry.  OF VETS, VIRUSES AND VACCINES.  The 
Story of CSIRO’s Animal Health Research Laboratory, Parkville.  Roy. 
8vo, First Edition; pp. x, 326, [2](blank); 6 coloured plates, numerous 
b/w. illustrations, chronology, sources, 2 appendices, index; original 
slick pictorial papered boards; a fine copy.  (Collingwood); CSIRO 
Publishing; (2000).  #65717	 A$35.00
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43	 Dunmore, John.  PACIFIC EXPLORER:  The Life of Jean 
Francois de La Perouse 1741-1788.  First Edition; pp. 318, [2](blank); 
8 full-page maps, 26 plates, notes to each chapter, bibliography, index; 
original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (Palmerston 
North); Dunmore Press; (1985).  ***Including substantial notice of La 
Perouse’s military and naval exploits in the American War and elsewhere.  
#8988	 A$135.00
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44		 South Australia:  PLAN OF A COMPANY TO BE ESTABLISHED FOR  
THE PURPOSE OF FOUNDING A COLONY IN SOUTHERN AUST­
RALIA, purchasing Land therein, and Preparing the Land so purchased for the 
Reception of Immigrants.  London: Ridgway and Sons, Piccadilly.  1831.  8vo, First 
Edition; pp. 66(last blank), 67-74(Appendix); 3 delicately hand-coloured folding 
maps, appendix; old half calf, with marbled sides (spine a little rubbed; some foxing 
at end & a little elsewhere); a nice copy; rare.  London; Ridgway and Sons; 1831.  
***Ferguson 1473 (5 copies only).  There are currently only ten copies listed in Australian 
libraries and two in the U.K.  The book was reissued in the following year: this is equally 
rare.  It is the foundation book for the colony of South Australia, containing proposals for 
the foundation of that colony along the lines propounded by Edward Gibbon Wakefield 
in 1829.  The new colony is proposed for the area between 132 degrees and 141 degrees 
East on the south coast of Australia, together with the Islands on the coast and the work 
includes a brief historical account of Flinders’ explorations followed by a detailed survey of 
the configuration and productive capacity of the country taken from information provided 
by Flinders, Baudin and King, together with reasoned speculations on the possibility of 
exports of various commodities from the proposed settlement, with comparisons of the 
situation at Hobart Town, Sydney, the failed settlement at Swan River and various places 
even further afield such as Virginia.  The eight-page appendix is important in its own 
right, comprising the report of a sealing expedition in the Brig Governor Macquarrie 
made in 1819:  “Report of a Voyage from Sydney to Kangaroo Island and of Observations 
made during a stay of seven months on, and near the island, by Captain Sutherland, 
who in the year 1819 was employed by some merchants of Sydney to command a vessel 
of 140 tons, expressly fitted out for the purpose of obtaining a cargo of salt and seal skins 
from Kangaroo Island.  Captain Sutherland has been engaged for many years in the trade 
between England and New Holland, and lately commanded the ship Lang.  He is now 
in London.  Oct. 4th, 1831.”  This is amongst the earliest extended accounts of sealing 
activities on the south coast of Australia.  #17230	 A$12,500.00
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45	 Burbidge, Nancy T.; compiled by.  PLANT TAXONOMIC 
LITERATURE IN AUSTRALIAN LIBRARIES.  Edited by Alison 
McCusker.  Demy 4to, First Edition; pp. [viii], 520; portrait; original 
cloth (a little marked; spine faded); a very good copy.  Canberra; 
Australian Biological Resources Study, Department of Science; (1978).  
#7319	 A$95.00
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46	 Andrews, Graeme.  PORT JACKSON 200.  [An affectionate 
look at Sydney Harbour].  4to, First Edition; pp. 176; double-
page & full-page maps, 12 plates (mostly coloured), numerous text 
illustrations, chronology of Notable Wrecks, Strandings and Other 
Incidents, bibliography, index; original papered boards; a fine copy in 
dustwrapper.  (Frenchs Forest, N.S.W.); Reed Books; (1986).  	
#49044	 A$40.00
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47	 Ruhen, Olaf.  PORT OF MELBOURNE 1835-1976.  Cr. 4to, 
First Edition; pp. x, 324, [2](blank); 101 illustrations, of which 20 are 
full-page, including 2 maps, index; original papered boards; a fine copy 
in dustwrapper.  (Melbourne); Cassell; (1976).  #18202	 A$85.00
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48	 (Richardson, A. J.).  PRIVATE JOURNAL OF THE SUR­
VEYOR attached to the Messrs. Frank and Alexander Jardine’s 
OVERLAND EXPEDITION TO CAPE YORK.  Deluxe Facsimile 
Edition; pp. [vi], 56(last 2 blank); coloured folding map in rear pocket, 
original full leather, gilt; a fine copy.  (North Adelaide; Corkwood 
Press; 1997).  ***Edition limited to 250 numbered copies of which the 
first 50 are bound in full leather as here.  Originally printed in Brisbane 
by G. Wight, “Guardian” Office, in 1867.  #56914	 A$165.00
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49	 Cave, Roderick.  THE PRIVATE PRESS.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; 
pp. 376; 73 plates, 83 text figures, bibliography, index; original cloth; 
a fine copy in slightly worn dustwrapper.  London; Faber and Faber; 
(1971).  ***Including brief mention of Australian presses.  	
#48776	 A$135.00
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50	 Goldfields:  1891.  Victoria.  PROGRESS REPORT OF THE 
ROYAL COMMISSION ON GOLD MINING.  F’cap folio; pp. 
1-20 [ONLY]; large folding plan of the Ballarat Western Lead Systems, 
folding section, 1 folding & 2 full-page diagrams, large folding table of 
the deepest mines in Victoria; original staples; (lower blank margin of 
title leaf restored); very scarce.  Melbourne; Robt. S. Brain, Government 
Printer; 1891.  ***INCOMPLETE, lacking an unknown (but probably 
small, judging from the staples) number of pages of text, and possibly some 
diagrams, but nevertheless useful and interesting.  #57814	 A$25.00
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51	 Murphy, Arthur.  REFLECTIONS.  First Edition; pp. [viii], 
26; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  (Mount Martha; Spectrum 
Publications Pty. Ltd. for the Marunyah Press; 1992).  ***Poetry; 
posthumously published.  With some related ephemera loosely inserted.  
#68018	 A$20.00
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52	 Scott, James; Sergeant of Marines.  REMARKS ON A PASSAGE 
TO BOTANY BAY 1787-1792.  A First Fleet Journal.  4to, First 
Edition; pp. [ii], xii, [2], 84, [8]; frontispiece (facsimile of MS.); 
original cloth; a nice copy in worn & slightly torn dustwrapper; scarce.  
Sydney; Public Library of New South Wales in association with Angus 
and Robertson; 1963.  ***Here published for the first time.  The MS. is in 
the Dixson Library.  #14618	 A$125.00
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53	 Royal Society:  THE ROYAL SOCIETY EMPIRE 
SCIENTIFIC CONFERENCE.  June-July 1946.  Report.  2 vols., 
First Edition; Vol. I, pp. 828; 3 folding maps, 8 diagrams, several tables, 
numerous appendices, index; Vol. II, pp. 708(last blank); 5 figures on 
folding sheet, several tables, references, index; original cloth; a very 
good set in worn dustwrappers; scarce.  London; The Royal Society; 
1948.  ***Including much on Australia, with papers by F. M[acfarlane] 
Burnet, E. Sherbon Hills, Col. Lawrence FitzGerald and several others.  
FitzGerald’s copy with his signature in both volumes.  #18798    A$65.00
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54	 Hince, Kenneth; Compiler.  SALE CATALOGUE OF 
AUSTRALIANA from the Library of Dame Mabel Brookes.  Med. 
8vo; pp. [viii], 72(last blank); portrait frontispiece; original stiff 
wrappers; priced in margins, and with list of prices realised loosely 
inserted.  Melbourne; Kenneth Hince; 1968.  #34287	 A$20.00
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55	 Dingle, Tony.  The Victorians.  SETTLING.  Roy. 8vo, First Edition; 
pp. xiv, 274; endpaper map, several illustrations (a few coloured), note 
on sources, index; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  
(Sydney); Fairfax, Syme & Weldon Associates; (1984).  	
#24916	 A$25.00
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56	 Scott, Ernest.  A SHORT HISTORY OF AUSTRALIA.  Second 
Edition.  Cr. 8vo, Second Edition.; pp. xx, 364; 24 maps, chronology, 
bibliography notes, index; original cloth (slightly flecked); a fine 
copy.  London; Humphrey Milford, Oxford University Press; 1918.  
#24213	 A$35.00
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57	 Cameron, Hector Charles.  SIR JOSEPH BANKS.  Second 
Edition; pp. xx, 344(last 3 blank); 9 plates, 7 appendices, notes 
on Banks’ correspondence, chronology, references, index; original 
cloth; a very good copy in dustwrapper; scarce.  (Sydney); Angus and 
Robertson; (1966).  #34837	 A$85.00
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58	 Bryce, Graham.  THE SKETCHBOOK OF HMS ENDEAVOUR.  
4to, First Edition; pp. 80; 33 full-page illustrations, glossary, bibliography; 
original slick pictorial papered boards; portions of dustwrapper loosely 
inserted (reproducing the boards, but including biographical information 
from the flaps); a fine copy; scarce.  Sydney; Collins; (1983).  ***With 
Geoffrey Ingleton’s bookplate.  An attractive, intelligent book for children, 
comprising extracts from Cook’s journals with commentary by the author 
illustrated by his fine sketches.  #19212	 A$25.00
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59	 Williams, Captain Sir John.  SO ENDS THIS DAY.  An 
autobiography.  First Edition; pp. [xii], 226, [6](index, last blank); 
32 plates, index; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  
(Fitzroy); Globe Press; (1981).  ***A career in Australian shipping, 
salvage operations from the gold ship “Niagara” to the time of publication, 
etc.  #63596	 A$40.00
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60	 Ferguson, George.  SOME EARLY AUSTRALIAN BOOK­
MEN.  Roy. 8vo, First Edition; pp. [vi], 66; 18 full-page & 1 other 
illustrations; original cloth; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  Canberra; 
Australian National University Press; 1978.  ***Edition limited to 1000 
numbered copies signed by the Author.  #7839	 A$65.00
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61	 Smith, James Edward.  A SPECIMEN OF THE BOTANY OF 
NEW HOLLAND.  Written by James Edward Smith.  The figures by 
James Sowerby.  Melbourne; Edition Renard; 2005.  Large 4to, Deluxe 
Large Paper Limited Edition; pp. [iv], viii, 54, [55]-70(bibliographical 
notes); 16 fine coloured plates from the hand-coloured originals, 4 
coloured & 1 uncoloured illustrations; full golden brown calf antique, 
gilt, with morocco title-label, tinted edges and marker ribbon; a fine 
copy.  Melbourne; Edition Renard; 2005.  ***Edition Limited to 60 
numbered copies.  A fine enhanced edition from the original edition 
Printed by J. Davis, Published by J. Sowerby, London, 1793-95 and 
never before reprinted.  In this Deluxe issue the text is entirely reset with 
judicious use of colour and the fine coloured plates are enlarged by 25%.  
The text is accompanied by extensive bibliographical notes.  	
#46620	 A$1150.00
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62	 Ryan, R. J.; [Edited by].  THE THIRD FLEET CONVICTS.  
An alphabetical listing of names, giving place and date of conviction, 
length of sentence and ship of transportation.  First Edition; pp. xiv, 
126; 4 plates; original slick illustrated boards; a fine copy; scarce.  
[Melbourne]; Horwitz Grahame; [1983].  #49163	 A$65.00
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63	 Sturt, Capt. Charles.  TWO EXPEDITIONS INTO THE 
INTERIOR OF SOUTHERN AUSTRALIA, during the Years 
1828, 1829, 1830, and 1831:  With Observations on the Soil, the 
Climate, and General Resources of the Colony of New South Wales. 2 
vols., Facsimile Edition; Vol. I, pp. [ii], lxxx, 222(last three blank); large 
folding map, 4 plates, 6 appendices; Vol. II, pp. [ii], vi, 272(last blank); 
full-page map & 7 plates, 2 appendices; original papered boards; a fine 
set in dustwrappers.  [Sydney; Doubleday Australia Pty. Ltd.; 1982].  
***Originally published in 1833.  #5008	 A$175.00
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64	 Phillip, Captain Arthur:  THE VOYAGE OF GOVERNOR 
PHILLIP TO BOTANY BAY; with an Account of the Establishment 
of the Colonies of Port Jackson & Norfolk Island; compiled from 
Authentic Papers, which have been obtained from the several 
Departments.  To which are added the Journals of Lieuts. Shortland, 
Watts, Ball, & Capt. Marshall with an Account of their New 
Discoveries embellished with fifty five Copper Plates, the Maps and 
Charts taken from Actual Surveys, & the Plans and Views drawn on 
the Spot, by Capt. Hunter, Lieuts. Shortland, Watts, Dawes, Bradley, 
Capt. Marshall, &c.  London, Printed for John Stockdale, Piccadilly.  
MDCCLXXIX.  Demy 4to, Facsimile Edition (of First Edition); 
pp. [ii], [ii], 6, [ii], viii, x, [xii], 298, lxxiv (Appendix, including list 
of convicts sent to N.S.W. in 1787), [2](blank); 55 plates and charts 
including portraits of Phillip, King & Shortland, title vignette, 7 
folding charts, 19 plates of birds, 9 of mammals, 4 of fishes, 1 of plants, 
4 of aborigines & their artefacts, 1 of reptiles & 6 views (including 
Botany Bay & Port Jackson); original quarter leather; a fine copy.  
[Adelaide; Libraries Board of South Australia; 1968].  ***Australiana 
Facsimile Editions No. 185.  Only 1144 copies were printed including a 
1969 reprint.  #4964	 A$325.00
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65	 Darwin, Charles.  The Harvard Classics, Edited by Charles W. 
Eliot, LL.D.  THE VOYAGE OF THE BEAGLE.  By Charles 
Darwin.  With Introduction and Notes.  “Registered” Edition; pp. 
[iv], 524; frontispiece, several text illustrations & maps, index; original 
vinyl, gilt.  New York; P. F. Collier & Son Corporation; (1937) [but 
later c. 1980?].  ***First published in this form in 1909, many times 
reprinted, often undated as noted by Freeman (see his 140 for the original 
1937 printing); this one of somewhat inferior paper and binding from 
the 1969 printing, but similar in style.  Originally Volume 29 in The 
Harvard Classics series, here designated as “Registered Edition” on half-
title and as “Deluxe Edition” on spine.  #66404	 A$35.00
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66	 Austin, K. A.  THE VOYAGE OF THE INVESTIGATOR 
1801-1803:  Commander Matthew Flinders, R.N.  Med. 8vo, First 
Edition; pp. 224(last blank); 1 double-page, 3 full-page & 7 other 
maps, coloured portrait frontispiece, 16 b/w. plates, bibliography, 
index; original cloth (slightly flecked); a very good copy in slightly 
worn dustwrapper; scarce.  Adelaide; Rigby Limited; (1954).  	
#11296	 A$135.00
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67	 Dampier, William.  VOYAGES AND DISCOVERIES.  With an 
Introduction and Notes By Clennell Wilkinson.  Cr. 4to, Facsimile 
Edition; pp. xxxvi, 312(last blank); 4 folding maps, notes on the text, 
index of persons, places & ships; a fine copy.  [Amsterdam; N. Israel; 
1971].  ***Originally published by Argonaut Press, 1931 in a limited 
edition.  #18385	 A$95.00
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68	 Rienits, Rex and Thea.  THE VOYAGES OF CAPTAIN COOK.  
Demy 4to, First Australian Limited Edition; pp. 160(including 
endpapers); 4 maps (1 double-page); numerous coloured & b/w. 
photos; (some full-page & double-page), index; original padded white 
buckram, gilt, top edge gilt; a fine copy in clear wrapper in slipcase 
(the slipcase very slightly marked).  London; Paul Hamlyn; (1968).  
***Edition of 500 numbered copies.  #41242	 A$85.00
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69	 Rienits, Rex and Thea.  THE VOYAGES OF CAPTAIN COOK.  
Demy 4to, First Edition; pp. 160(including endpapers); 4 maps (1 
double-page); numerous coloured & b/w. photos; (some full-page 
& double-page), index; original papered boards, gilt; a nice copy in 
dustwrapper.  London; Paul Hamlyn; (1968).  ***Beddie 324.  	
#5034	 A$35.00
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70	 Colwell, Max.  THE VOYAGES OF MATTHEW FLINDERS.  
Demy 4to, First Edition; pp. 152(last blank); numerous maps (some 
double-page & full-page), lavishly illustrated with full-page coloured 
& b/w. plates & other illustrations, index; original papered boards; a 
very good copy in dustwrapper.  Sydney; Paul Hamlyn; (1970).  	
#5253	 A$75.00
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71	 Bligh, Lieutenant William:  A VOYAGE TO THE SOUTH 
SEA, undertaken by Command of His Majesty, for the purpose of 
conveying the Bread-Fruit Tree to the West Indies, in His Majesty’s 
Ship the Bounty, commanded by Lieutenant William Bligh.  Including 
an Account of the Mutiny on Board the said Ship, and the Subsequent 
Voyage of Part of the Crew, in the Ship’s Boat, From Tofoa, one of 
the Friendly Islands, to Timor, a Dutch Settlement in the East Indies.  
The Whole illustrated with Charts, etc.  Published by Permission of 
the Lords Commissioners of the Admiralty.  Demy 4to, Facsimile 
Edition; pp. [ii], [x], 264; portrait of Bligh, folding plan & section of 
the Bounty, folding copy of draught from which the Bounty was Built, 
3 folding & 1 full-page charts, 1 plate; original cloth (front board 
very slightly marked); a fine copy.  Adelaide; Libraries Board of South 
Australia; 1969.  ***Australiana Facsimile Editions No. 121 (1244 
copies printed including a 1970 reprint).  Facsimile of the First Edition, 
London, George Nicol, M.DCC.XCII [1792] - see Ferguson 125.  	
#97	 A$275.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books	 Short List Number 276	 2018 

72	 Fitzhardinge, L. F.  WILLIAM MORRIS HUGHES.  A 
POLITICAL BIOGRAPHY.  I, That Fiery Particle 1862-1914.  
Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xiv, 322(last blank); portrait frontispiece, 
22 plates, bibliography, index; original cloth; a fine copy in slightly 
worn & faded dustwrapper.  (Sydney); Angus and Robertson; (1964).  
#19131	 A$30.00
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73	 [Rolleston, Charles H.; Editor].  WITH THE “RENOWN” IN 
AUSTRALASIA.  The Magazine of H.M.S. “Renown” December, 
1919 to October, 1920.  Porstmouth, Barbados, San Diego, Honolulu, 
Fiji, Auckland, Wellington, Lyttelton, Melbourne, Sydney, Albany, 
Adelaide, Hobart, Samoa, Acapulco, Trinidad, St. Lucia, Grenada, 
Bermuda, Porstmouth.  4to, First Edition; pp. 192; full-page map, 
32 plates, 5 appendices; new stiff wrappers with title label; (some 
occasional mild foxing and marginal staining); a very good copy; 
scarce.  Melbourne; Australian Publishing Company Limited; N.D. 
[1920].  ***With portrait and message from H.R.H. the Prince of Wales 
[Edward] who was on the voyage, and contributions from the Captain 
and crew.  #33473	 A$75.00
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FAX/POST ORDER FORM
	 TO:	 GASTON RENARD - BOOKS AUSTRALASIA - Fine and Rare Books

P.O. BOX 1030, IVANHOE, MELBOURNE, 3079, AUSTRALIA.
Telephone: (03) 9459 5040  FAX: (03) 9459 6787

Email: books@GastonRenard.com.au

PLEASE SUPPLY FROM LIST No. 276 — Australiana.

(Our invoice, included in the parcel, will show the total amount of your purchase).

[ ]  Please record my interest in the following subjects and send me any relevant Short Lists:

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

                           DATE _______________

Name [Block Letters]: _____________________________

_______________________________________________

ADDRESS: ______________________________________

_______________________________________________

_______________________________________________

_______________________________________________

Telephone: ____________________________________

Fax: __________________________________________

Email: ________________________________________

Signature: ___________________ Expiry Date:____

 Item   # Number        Author / Title               Price  

[ ]  Please post to me at the address given opposite.

[ ]  My cheque, incl. postage, for $ _______  is enclosed.

[ ]  Please charge my MASTERCARD or VISA or AMEX:

				    Account Number:-
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